Purchasing Agency (Guarantee) Limited (CPPA-G) for 30 years which commenced from 01 February 1998. As per the 

terms of PPA Amendment Agreement dated 20 April 2021, the agreement year that was ending on 04 May 2021 was 

extended by 156 days to 07 October 2021. Therefore, the existing term of PPA has been extended by 156 days to thirty 

years and one hundred fifty-six days ending on 07 October 2028.

Resolution of outstanding matters relating to International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) 
award / Expert's determination

14

Un-audited Audited
30 June 31 December 

2022 2021

4.

From banking company - secured

Loan under State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) Renance Scheme (Note 4.1) 24,803 48,986